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                  947564				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           24/07/2018 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department of Health and Social Care	


                        
		answering dept id	17	
		answering dept short name	Health and Social Care	
		answering dept sort name	Health and Social Care	
		hansard heading	PrescQIPP	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	To ask Her Majesty's Government what assessment they have made of the accuracy of
                           the information provided by PrescQIPP to Clinical Commissioning Groups to aid their
                           commissioning decisions.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Hunt of Kings Heath	


                        
		uin	HL9847	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    26/07/2018 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>We have not made any assessment on the accuracy and advice provided by PrescQIPP.
                                    Nor have we made any assessment on whether the advice provided by PrescQIPP to clinical
                                    commissioning groups (CCGs) is consistent with national guidelines on the prescription
                                    of liothyronine to National Health Service patients. We can confirm that we have not
                                    received any assurances from PrescQIPP on whether or not it has taken patient stakeholder
                                    views into account as it is the responsibility of CCGs to seek any such assurances.</p><p>PrescQIPP
                                    is an independent social enterprise and it is for CCGs to decide whether and how they
                                    take that guidance into account when making decisions. However, NHS England expects
                                    CCGs to have due regard to the guidance <em>Items which should not routinely be prescribed
                                    in primary care: Guidance for CCGs,</em> published in November 2017 by NHS England
                                    and NHS Clinical Commissioners when considering the prescribing of liothyronine. A
                                    copy of the guidance is attached.</p>
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		answering body	
                           	Department of Health and Social Care	


                        
		answering dept id	17	
		answering dept short name	Health and Social Care	
		answering dept sort name	Health and Social Care	
		hansard heading	Liothyronine	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	To ask Her Majesty's Government what assessment they have made of whether the advice
                           provided by PresQIPP to Clinical Commissioning Groups is consistent with national
                           guidelines on the prescription of Liothryonine (T3) to NHS patients.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Hunt of Kings Heath	


                        
		uin	HL9848	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    26/07/2018 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>We have not made any assessment on the accuracy and advice provided by PrescQIPP.
                                    Nor have we made any assessment on whether the advice provided by PrescQIPP to clinical
                                    commissioning groups (CCGs) is consistent with national guidelines on the prescription
                                    of liothyronine to National Health Service patients. We can confirm that we have not
                                    received any assurances from PrescQIPP on whether or not it has taken patient stakeholder
                                    views into account as it is the responsibility of CCGs to seek any such assurances.</p><p>PrescQIPP
                                    is an independent social enterprise and it is for CCGs to decide whether and how they
                                    take that guidance into account when making decisions. However, NHS England expects
                                    CCGs to have due regard to the guidance <em>Items which should not routinely be prescribed
                                    in primary care: Guidance for CCGs,</em> published in November 2017 by NHS England
                                    and NHS Clinical Commissioners when considering the prescribing of liothyronine. A
                                    copy of the guidance is attached.</p>
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		answering dept short name	Health and Social Care	
		answering dept sort name	Health and Social Care	
		hansard heading	PrescQIPP	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	To ask Her Majesty's Government what assurances they have received from PresQIPP that
                           when providing guidance to Clinical Commissioning Groups on commissioning decisions
                           it has taken the views of patient stakeholders into account.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Hunt of Kings Heath	
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		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    26/07/2018 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>We have not made any assessment on the accuracy and advice provided by PrescQIPP.
                                    Nor have we made any assessment on whether the advice provided by PrescQIPP to clinical
                                    commissioning groups (CCGs) is consistent with national guidelines on the prescription
                                    of liothyronine to National Health Service patients. We can confirm that we have not
                                    received any assurances from PrescQIPP on whether or not it has taken patient stakeholder
                                    views into account as it is the responsibility of CCGs to seek any such assurances.</p><p>PrescQIPP
                                    is an independent social enterprise and it is for CCGs to decide whether and how they
                                    take that guidance into account when making decisions. However, NHS England expects
                                    CCGs to have due regard to the guidance <em>Items which should not routinely be prescribed
                                    in primary care: Guidance for CCGs,</em> published in November 2017 by NHS England
                                    and NHS Clinical Commissioners when considering the prescribing of liothyronine. A
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		question text	To ask Her Majesty's Government whether they will commission research on the impact
                           of the withdrawal of liothyronine (T3) and its subsequent replacement with T4 on (1)
                           the health and well being of patients, and (2) the cost to the NHS.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Hunt of Kings Heath	
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		answer	
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		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    26/07/2018 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>The Department has no plans to commission such research. NHS England will continue
                                    to monitor the implementation of the guidance <em>Items which should not be routinely
                                    prescribed in primary care: guidance for CCGs</em> published in November 2017 and
                                    will review it at regular intervals to address any unintended consequences. A copy
                                    of the guidance is attached. NHS Clinical Commissioners will reiterate to clinical
                                    commissioning groups (CCGs) by the end of July 2018 that the intention of the guidance
                                    was to end the routine prescription of liothyronine only where it was clinically appropriate
                                    to do so.</p>
                                 	
		answering member printed	Lord O'Shaughnessy	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             26/07/2018 13:06:39
                                          	


                                 
		answering member	
                                    4545				
		label	Biography information for Lord O'Shaughnessy	


                                 
		attachment	
                                    1				
		file name	items-which-should-not-be-routinely-precscribed-in-pc-ccg-guidance.pdf	
		title	Items which should not be routinely prescribed	


                                 


                        
		tabling member	
                           2024				
		label	Biography information for Lord Hunt of Kings Heath	


                        


               
            

         

         
         
            
               
                  Selection

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to identify the items to be shown in the page.
# Counting has been applied to this query.
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdfs: <http://www.w3.org/2000/01/rdf-schema#>
PREFIX skos: <http://www.w3.org/2004/02/skos/core#>
SELECT DISTINCT ?item
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?___tablingMember_0 rdfs:label "Biography information for Lord Hunt of Kings Heath" .
?___answer_attachment_2 nfo:fileName "items-which-should-not-be-routinely-precscribed-in-pc-ccg-guidance.pdf" .
?item parl:tablingMember ?___tablingMember_0 .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_1 .
?___answer_1 parl:attachment ?___answer_attachment_2 .
OPTIONAL { ?___answer_1 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___3 . }
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:legislature ?___5 . ?___5 skos:prefLabel ?___4 . }
}  ORDER BY  DESC(?___3)  DESC(?___4)  ?item OFFSET 0 LIMIT 10

               
                  Viewer

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to pull together the data that is provided about each item.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdfs: <http://www.w3.org/2000/01/rdf-schema#>
PREFIX skos: <http://www.w3.org/2004/02/skos/core#>
CONSTRUCT {?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___6 .
?item parl:hansardHeading ?___7 .
?item parl:legislature ?___8 .
?___8 skos:prefLabel ?___9 .
?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___10 .
?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___11 .
?item parl:answer ?___12 .
?___12 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___13 .
?___12 parl:attachment ?___14 .
?___14 nfo:fileName ?___15 .
?___14 dcterms:title ?___16 .
?___12 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___17 .
?___12 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___18 .
?___12 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___19 .
?___12 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___20 .
?___12 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___21 .
?___12 parl:answeringMember ?___22 .
?___22 rdfs:label ?___23 .
?___12 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___24 .
?___24 parl:attachment ?___25 .
?___25 nfo:fileName ?___26 .
?___25 dcterms:title ?___27 .
?___24 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___28 .
?___24 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___29 .
?___24 parl:answeringMember ?___30 .
?___12 parl:answerText ?___31 .
?___12 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___32 .
?item parl:questionText ?___33 .
?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___34 .
?item dcterms:date ?___35 .
?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___36 .
?item parl:tablingMember ?___37 .
?___37 rdfs:label ?___38 .
?item parl:houseId ?___39 .
?item parl:registeredInterest ?___40 .
?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___41 .
?item parl:uin ?___42 .

} WHERE {
  { VALUES ?item { 
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/947564>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/947097>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/947566>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/947567>
} }
{ ?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___6 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:hansardHeading ?___7 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:legislature ?___8 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___8 skos:prefLabel ?___9 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___10 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___11 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:answer ?___12 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___12 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___13 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___12 parl:attachment ?___14 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___14 nfo:fileName ?___15 . } 
    UNION { ?___14 dcterms:title ?___16 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___12 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___17 . } 
  UNION { ?___12 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___18 . } 
  UNION { ?___12 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___19 . } 
  UNION { ?___12 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___20 . } 
  UNION { ?___12 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___21 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___12 parl:answeringMember ?___22 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___22 rdfs:label ?___23 . } 
  }}
  UNION {{ ?___12 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___24 . }  OPTIONAL {
    {{ ?___24 parl:attachment ?___25 . }  OPTIONAL {
      { ?___25 nfo:fileName ?___26 . } 
      UNION { ?___25 dcterms:title ?___27 . } 
    }}
    UNION { ?___24 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___28 . } 
    UNION { ?___24 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___29 . } 
    UNION { ?___24 parl:answeringMember ?___30 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___12 parl:answerText ?___31 . } 
  UNION { ?___12 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___32 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:questionText ?___33 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___34 . } 
UNION { ?item dcterms:date ?___35 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___36 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:tablingMember ?___37 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___37 rdfs:label ?___38 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:houseId ?___39 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:registeredInterest ?___40 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___41 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:uin ?___42 . } 

}

            

            Powered by Elda 1.3.14-SNAPSHOT, an implementation of the Linked Data API
Icons by Axialis Team

               			DDP Version:DDPVERSIONX	


         
      

   